## WOODSTQCK

Municipal Plan Amendment – Town of Woodstock Municipal Plan By-law No. Z-500, AN AMENDMENT OF THE TOWN OF WOODSTOCK MUNICIPAL PLAN BY-LAW NO Z-500

BE IT ENACTED by the Town Council of the Town of Woodstock under the authority vested in it by the *Community Planning Act, SNB 2017, c 19*, as follows:

The *Town of Woodstock Municipal Plan*, being Municipal Plan By-law No. Z-500, read a third time and enacted on June 8, 2020, is hereby amended as follows:

a. Amend the Future Land Use Map (Schedule A) to redesignate the property from Residential to General Commercial, as per the map below.

First Reading:

Second Reading:

Third Reading:

MAYOR

CLERK